' LAW OFFICES

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301

(P04) 877-8555
MAILING ADDRESS

POST OFFICE BOX 1567
TALLAHASSEE FLOFIDA 12302 1587

ROBERT A ANTISTA
CHAIS M. BENTLEY. PA
F MARSHALL DETEROING
MARTIN §. FRIEDMAN. PA.
JOHN R JENKING TELECOPIER (904) 6564029
ROBERT M. C ROSE. PA

WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM. PA.

DIANE D TREMOR. PA November 20, 1992

JOMN L WHARTON

VIA HAND DELIVERY

JOHN A WODRASKA
SPECIAL COMBULTANT
T A MEMBER OF Trl FLOMOA BAR)

g:.iaznnit:r I:cnjiosa

v Wast t

Firirienye AR 3, Pestereier BY HAND DELIVERY
101 East Gaines Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Parkland Utilities, Inc. )
PSC Docket No.-9306968—68 22110 |-WY
Application for Limited Proceeding
Rate Increase in Water Rates

Dear Jennifer:

In response to your recent guestions relayed to me and the

Utility verbally, and as a result of correction of the index filing

: which ultimately affects the revenue figures shown in this Limited

ACK —_preceeding filing, I am attaching revised schedules showing the

AFA calculation of the revenue short-fall; calculation of annualized

APP revenue; calculation of the rate adjustment necessary to implement

” ——¢he increase; schedule of present and proposed rates; tariff

CAF sheets; and customer notice of increase; all revised in order to
reflect changes which we have discussed.

CTR _ Based upon our recent conversations, I understand that the
EAG Staff is considering the possibility that the entire rate increase
U ——should be allocated to base charges, and I believe there is some
LR _merit to such a proposal. We will probably be amenable to any
LiN method for implementation of this increase which the sStaff may
——propose so long as the revenue short-fall is fully covered through
OFC __ that change. Please contact me once some further consensus is
RCH arrived at among the Staff and let me know your decision in this
' ~~~regard prior to the formulation of a Staff Recommendation so that
SEC J_“Iunay be sure that we are in agreement.

w

AS ~ In Mr. Chuck Hill's letter of November 16, 1992, he has also

OTH —asked that we provide copies of previous paid invoices;
verification of the number of fire hydrants; information regarding
the amount of fire protection charges included in annualized

DOCUMENT NI

13697 Nov20 120

“PSC-RECORDS/REPORT!'



Ms. Jennifer Iwenjiora
November 20, 1992
Page 2

revenue; and a notice of the filing of the Application for Rate
Increase in this docket. I have attempted to respond to each of
these requests separately below.

1. Copies of previous paid invoices- Attached hereto are a
copy of the bill rendered and the billing register for 1991 and
1992, reflecting the amount of such fire protection charges imposed
upon the City of Parkland. As you can see, the services for 1991
were not billed to the City of Parkland until early 1992, along
with the charge for 1992, the breakdown is shown on the bill which
was rendered. As you know, the rendition of this bill started the
Ccity's discussions of whether or not they should be paying Parkland
Utilities, Inc., for this service, and their ultimate decision not
to pay that bill, or any future bills. I am also attaching the
bills rendered for 1988, 1989, and 1990 services.

2- ‘V i - As
you know, our filing was based upon service to 81 fire hydrants.
In previous years, the Utility imposed a charge based upon 78
hydrants. The three additional hydrants result from the addition
of a new elementary school, which at present time is nearing
completion and is on-line with three new fire hydrants thereon.
Therefore, in order to properly reflect the revenues lost as a
result of the City's decision to discontinue payment of fire
protection service charges, the revenue short-fall must be
calculated using the total number of hydrants currently receiving
such service.

3. - I have attached hereto a revised
version of the calculation of annualized revenue, excluding fire
hydrant charges. As we discussed, while it is appropriate to
include those hydrant charges in the index and in calculating the
appropriate index percentage, it is not appropriate tu include them
in the annualized revenue in this limited proceeding. If we were
to do so, the proposed increase which would result would not cover
the revenue short-fall resulting from the City's decision to
discontinue payment of fire protection charges.

4. r I have prepared a simple customer
notice to inform the customers that the Application for a Limited
Proceeding Rate Increase has been filed and the reason for such
increase. I have tried to keep this as simple and straightforward
as possible while informing the customers of the basics.

After you have had a chance to review it, please let me know
if you have any questions or comments.

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE, TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301



Ms. Jennifer Iwenjiora
November 20, 1992
Page 3

5. Reported Revenues from Fire Hydrant Service. I am
attaching copies of schedules from the 1989, 1990, and 1991, Annual
Reports for Parkland Utilities, Inc., showing revenues collected by
class of customer. There were some questions raised about the
amount shown for Fire Protection Service revenue in each of these
three years. I have discussed this with the Company and have
determined the following:

(a). The 1989 report shows $12,480 for fire protection
revenue. This is the result of the Utility having billed for 1988
and 1989 services together in mid-1989. I am attaching a copy of
the bill and the City's check in payment for these specifically
identifying these dollars as being related to both of those two
years.

(b) . The 1990 Annual Report shows $3,120 in fire
protection revenue. I am attaching hereto a copy of the bill
rendered to the City of Parkland for the first six months of 1990
totalling this amount. Apparently, the Utility in changing its
billing agent around this time, overlooked charging for the latter
half of 1990's fire protection service.

(¢). With regard to 1991, there is no line item
whatsoever for Fire Protection Services. This is a result of the
fact that the Utility failed to bill for those services during 1991
and instead billed the County in 1992 for both 1991 and 1992
charges. This is apparent from the bill previously referenced and
attached hereto, dated March 13, 1992.

I trust that the above explanations and the attached
information adequately responds to all your inquiries and concerns.
Please let me know once you have approved the notice so that we can
begin mailing it as soon as possible. Should you have any further
questions at all, please let me know.

Sincerely,

UNDSTROM

11 Deterding
Firm

FMD/kk]
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Steve Tribble

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY
2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE. TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301




PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
CALCULATION OF REVENUE SHORTFALL RESULTING FROM
CITY'S REFUSAL TO PAY PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION CHARGES

I. Annual Revenue Shortfall- $109.73 per hydrant/per year Xx
81 hydrants (Note 1) $ 8,888.13

II. Amortization of Rate Case Expense -
$ 4,500 + 4 yrs. + .955 (Note 2) $ 1,178.01

Total Increase Required $_10,066.14

NOTES:

(1) The revepue shortfall total is based upon application of the rates
proposed in the recent Notice of Application of Index Provisions of
Section 367.081(4) (a), Florida Statutes, to increase the existing charge
for Public Fire Protection to $109.73 per year.

(2) It is estimated that approximately 25 hours of attorney's time will be
necessary in order to prepare and process this Application through the
Florida Public Service Commission. At $135 per hour this equates to
$3,375 in attorney's fees. In addition, a filing fee of $900 and
estimated costs of $225 will have to be expended by the Utility for a
total of approximately $4,500 in rate case expenses. Amortized over the
statutory period of 4 years, this equates to a $1,125 rate case expense
amortization cost.

This annualized rate case amortization cost then must be grossed-up for
regulatory assessment fees. since the revenue shortfall already
includes recognition of regulatory assessment fees, no gross-up of that
figure is necessary. The revenue impact of the rate case expense is
therefore $1125 + .955 = $1,178.01.




PARKLAND UTILITIES,
CALCULATION OF ANNUALIZED REVENUES - WATER

INC.

CONSUMPTION DATA FOR 1991

Number of Bills/

_Gallons Sold
Residential Service:
Bills: 5/8" x 3/4" Meters 5,434
1" Meters
1 1/2" Meters
2" Meters
Gallons Sold 45,604 (A)
General Service:
Bills: 5/8" x 3/4" Meters 41
1" Meters 12
2" Meters a5
Construction 2" 7
Gallons Sold 1,378 (A)

Total Annualized Revenues for 1991

X

Current

—Rates (B)

+833

.94

.53
16.
52.
52.
.94

31l
20
20

(A) For purposes of calculating revenue (000's) are omitted.

Annualized
_Revenues

$ 35,484

88,472

268
196
1,827
365
2,673

(B) These are the rates included in the utility's index filing, dated October 2,

1992, as revised on November 12, 1992.




PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
REVENUE ADJUSTMENT FOR PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION REVENUE SHORTFALL

Amount
Total Revenue Shortfall Per Exhibit B $ 10,066.14
Divide by Annualized Revenue Per Exhibit D _S 129,285.00

Percentage Increase 7.79%



PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Water
Residential
Present Proposed
Meter Size _Rates ~ _Rates
5/8" x 3/4" $ 6.53 S 7.04
Full 3/4" 9.80 10.56
> B 16.31 17.58
1 1/2" 32.65 35.19
2" 52.20 56.26
Gallonage Charge per 1,000
gallons
$ 1.94 $ 2.09
General Service
Present Proposed
Meter Size _Rates _Rates
5/8" x 3/4" $ 6.53 S 7.04
Full 3/4" 9.80 10.56
p B 16.31 17.58
11/2" 32.65 35.19
2" 52.20 56.26
3" 104.48 112.62
" 163.25 175.97
6" 326.50 351.93
a" 522.40 563.09

Gallonage charge per 1,000 gallons $ 1.94 $ 2.09



PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC. SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0
WATER TARIFF CANCELS SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no
other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this tariff
and General Rules and Regulation of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RAIE -

Meter Size Base Facility Charge Gallonage Charge
(Per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8" x 3/4" $ 7.04 $ 2.09

Full 3/4" 10.56 2.09

" 17.58 2.09

11/2" 35.19 2.09

2" 56.26 2.09

3 112.62 2.09

4" 175.97 2.09

6" 361.93 2.09

a" 563.09 2.09

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and
become delinquent if not paid within (20) days. After five (5)
working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and
apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EEEECTIVE DATE - nes

Ronald M. Nu
ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - 1992 Limited Proceeding Vice President
TITLE



L s e - - e ——

PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC. SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0
WATER TARIFF CANCELS SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private
residences and individually metered apartment units.

NS - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this tariff
and General Rules and Regulation of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Size Base Facility Charge Gallonage Charge
(Per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8" x 3/4" $ 7.04 $ 2.09

Full 3/4" 10.56 2.09

I 17.58 2.09

11/2" 315.19 2.09

2" 56.26 2.09

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are cue and payable when rendered and
become delinquent if not paid within (20) days. After five (5)
working days written notice is nailed to the customer separate and
apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - y
ISSUING OFFICER
TYPE OF FILING - 1992 Limited Proceeding Vice President

TITLE




CUSTOMER NOTICE

Dear Customer:

As a result of a recent decision by the city of Parkland to
discontinue all payments to parkland Utilities, Inc., for Fire
Protection Services, provided to the community through fire
hydrants, the Utility has requested that the Florida Public Service
commission authorize it to increase rates to all customers to cover
this revenue loss on an expedited pasis. In recognition of the
fact that this is revenue lost solely from actions of the City of
Parkland and is outside of the control of the Utility, the
commission has authorized this increase for the purpose of allowing
recovery of this revenue loss to be charged to the general body of
ratepayers by Parkland Utilities, Inc.

Even though these increases are allowed, the increased revenue
will not allow any increase profit (rate of return), on the total
capital investment of the Utility.

The actual increase in customer rates for water service
resulting from this change is 7.79%. A schedule of the newly
approved rates is outlined on the back of this Notice. These new
rates will go into effect on December 25, 1992, and will be applied
to all meter readings taken 30 days on or after that date.

Sincerely,

parkland Utilities, Inc.




| PARKLAND URIL THE i
PO BOX 697 "
Py, 7537906 ¢
M - AMOUNT '
- P

i bl |-
'.bﬂ each '=
| | 88.259.42 !
8, 259:.42

1
]
|
|

i
b |
| 11,1300 03085, 1 ' $16,51884

| PLEASE DETACH THIS STUB AND

RETURN WITH PAYMENT TO:
P.O. Box §5000J, Miami, Florids 33268-0078

PARKLAND CITY HALL
6500 PARKSIDE DR
PARKLAND FL 33067

:n!IEI‘E
$16, 518" 84




WAS0:E | 26-E -ib: 020L 4910033131 XSiaX:AR INZS

.‘_’
(]  wmcare wissre snuns oate vieern aae M SILLING REBISTER a0 e 51
. : TRVICE ME  OsY. 7 S S Tl el
v . SHIS  CUSTONER COERESS (ASS (1855 DOEROSIT  BEIER L MEAD MEWRS?  DAIE
S A__rewiem crrr.meL MI-1300-03-0850-01____ 101 ¢ G0 11955 R % _ N/AYY_GALONS:_ ___ 1480
1500 PARKSISE DR 4500 PARKSIDE DR — L1880 8 3uwm ¥
4 7 AELINS R 3387 ™ * WD 1870000 46,58 Sg A oD
. Ii{li.u.géﬁ
P T X TS = ?
AME DUE...  Thoatas 3 08 Z
& AR RIS LEN 03071 M-A-eRMR-e 113 C e LT T 0 weum saims: 13,008 RN A |
5 SB8C DISTRICT UTIL 7900 PARKSISE DR 011 mn s uam S
| LEE _ -3
: ML PK FL 3¢ » 0 sel FM - b=
kL ™) 12.8 e
i __SEwER 210,54 -
BALAMCE DOE.... nL.e :
Tl s rememcITemsl  S-1eeReeee___ nt " me_na 9___etv_SMLENS: 9009
; OB SUIGLEY PSR JBS1 SUIGLEY PASK 30 ¢ umm ;
9 1500 PAESIOE B8 —_—
mllni_‘llllllﬁri " [ 2 s _Fm S8,.09
! » {1 § 212 |
. Wl WA S
i* 1 PALASCE DOE..e  JIV:2 1 s
E 3 a
A ; o (USRS 550,000 SMLINS- TOTAL SILLED FUR ROWTE 255,50 a

©




v 26=E =Ll 020L 497003313} XC.3X:AE LNZS

' NdB0:E

~8LEOOLLSOE

o
- .....
n RN BATE S8 INLIE BATE W/0R/91 CYCLE #1 BILLIMG REGISTER 2 MAE 51
. _ " SERVICE ) ME asT. 00 sun . e -
& ;. SIADNS O 1mER HERESS C(LASS (14SS DEPOSIY EIN L EM R DAIE
E .
R PGP CITEMRL _  -1e-03-0ES-9-00__ 133 C_ M 1VSe _f_ ____b__ %eve smimes: V99
4500 PARKSIRE DR 4500 PARKSIDE DR i p— ] e v
- PRl s L 3347 ” 13 [[W; 16:703.02
M .20
SHHE —10.06
e BMLMKE DUE... 16:.004.10
& MK SPRINSS BLER B3171 i .-I.l.l'. 43 -.-- Il-.- Tt .lﬂ — Il.' - S— ll-l.‘ <t ..-:u!.‘.....: e -m-’
b *  SIBC OISTRICY VIRL 7908 PASKSINE Da ot 1978 o MmN
| — RN :
il MRME P L I m ® T .64
> [ " 1iz] 12.08
, SENER 219,54
" T 8 PlMmOTIEEML  S13-1300-93-000-0-94 m ¢ » M __A 8 __NeRm_imion: N
JB0 GVIBLEY PAOK JES BUIELEY PAK 470 T AN
s 6500 PARKSIBE W
. romLn A_IMT. %% (] "L e 56,00
i v wm 1523
A m : " N Y
: TRANE D 30702 B
1
74 T ) 41 CUSTRIERS, Si0,400 GALLONS- TBTAL DILLED FOR ASNTE 250,50

7 B:L87QLPESOE




-

i
1
|
|

: @
A _m.
MR OMT AUV DHLINS MM WINY oar i SILLING MEEISTER vese s 58 -_ S
N b
Bt oyt s SERVICE ME O, e (7] Ve
SIMME  (USIBEER LY CLASS (LASS  OEPSSLY WIS A EIRAE? NE -
. - wim 1.0 e
StER ____Tanm Y
—— e . BALMNE DU... s ¢ o
L=
A MSLAED CTTV ML -1 04841 m < N HMe R NN ALDE: 10,680 , 4=
[— 1 U 4500 PRNSSIDE OB i 11748 5 veum — -
; LT ] n 7 100 ’ e N -
! wiis "W w3
g S MR s =
BALAE M. e 8 o
. i rlo
& MR WRDES ILEN IMT____11-100-03-00--01 13 C 0 mm ¢ WM MALGE: 8,000 t =
W0C SISMICT UTIL T PARSBE 08 i1 um ¢ 1hun 1
! 1010 W9 19 M ¢ G
' emmmw___ _ARIDW o 5 " e . 1
| - 177,63 o
| o — . e
B - aF e s SALMET ... siL.m @ E
(7% ]
4 MERAS CITY WL ML-1300-03-000-0-81 Mm C N uwne ¢ Veum AUNS: 3,088 R
| JBS GRAEL P 3 WOISLEY PaRR uae ¢ unn —
ASH0 PARKSINE OB =
PRI n W » [ [ TR . ...
% Al t it = . [ 1] 1.5 m
SER BN
MLAKE ... 6.0 0 Ve
v T T T T womams, 570,000 GALLINS- VOTAL SALLED FUR AORE [ 3 ¥ - .
V-
- - - — i - - @
H =
[4 - .al
|, =3
- —————— — _— iy
: : e
4 cm
w e ey i - = Z . T
; N
' £ ! 2 _r.
| 1 f.“
- “
& " R Ty 3 i o8
o 1 =
Y3 [} e daeld : ”. "
4 —
@ e
it M . o
L ¥
SIS L S S [ &

|




A06700643 201545 EWUBBRU D IY
]

g0 ACCT *4(2

PARKLAND UTILLITIES, INC.
7501 'S, CypiréssHEad Dri
parkland, Floftda 3306

June 12, 1989

(305)753-7906
Parkland City Hall Toa Amount Due $12,480.00
6500 Parkside Drive Past Due -00
Parkland, Florida 33067 TOTAL DUF $12,480,00
]
78 Fire Hydrants AMOUNT ENCLU320 SMM

PLEASE ASTURN THID PORTION WiTH PAYMENT

- emmmr B r e == e

CI'I'Y Ol" PAHKMND l\rkllnd F1 33067

o et e W — e s e e e ——

uscmmmmauu
‘ENDOR: 0128 PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

EBCRIPTION INVODICE® DATE #MDUNT P1BCOUNT NET
/1/88 - 12/31/89 78 F1 &/12/8% 07/19/89 12 480.00 0.0 12,480.00
CHECK TOTAL 12,480, 00
.
ClL N

SHECK Dascmr'rmusC'/uBe - 12/31/89)78 FIRE HYDRANTS @ RO. PER .
JATE: 07/20/89 CHECK#: 00180

00180

liﬂTEt 07/20/39

'l

mn;I. "."'PﬁRK.MD um.iruu, ;
oroen ° 75018, CYPRESS ? W (LZ@D&

OF - - PARKLA o. Pl 33057 ¢ 3%

o ! .-|‘ ! ‘;
' LR ey B

mummnalmumglw i B—— e ———

FDDDIBDF ﬂOE?ODBD?BhUk!OUD&DU3BQUP




." _}H: 9/1992 11:44 3853418491 NARCO REALTY, INC.

PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

7501 S. Cypresshesd Orive
°arkland, Florida 33067
nﬂ-?il-?ﬂ‘

Invoice #4666

Parkland City Hall
6500 Parkside Drive

Parkland, Florida 33067 ' AMOUNT DUE $3,120.00

78 Fire Hydrants

AMOUKT ERCLOBED
PLEASE RETURN THIS FORTION WITH PAVIENT

12/15/89 Service From: ; '

01/01/90 - 06/30/90

AMOUNT DUE

Due Date: December 30, 1989

78 Fira Hydrants @ $80.00/per hydrant per yeap

$ 3,120.00

Naks check payable to: PARKLAND UTILITIES, L.

PAY LABT AMOUNT
M THIS COLLASM

PAGE 82




e o S g

RARELAND UTILITIES. INC.
NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

Parkland Utilities, Inc., has applied to the Florida Public
Service Commission (PSC) for increased water service rates. The
increase proposed is based solely upon the fact that the City of
Parkland has refused to continue payment of Public Fire Protection
Ccharges (Fire Hydrant Charges) from this year forward. Because of
this refusal, the Utility has no alternative but to recover this
revenue short-fall from its general body of ratepayers. The
Utility's Application was filed with the Florida Public Service
Commission on October 26, 1992. It is currently anticipated that
this matter will be heard by the Florida Public Service Commission
at its Agenda Conference on December 15, 1992. The Utility's
proposal is to increase water service rates across the board by
7.79% in order to recover the monies which the Ccity refuses to pay
and the costs of preparing and filing this Application with the
PSC. on the reverse side of this Notice is a schedule of the
rates proposed to be implemented in this proceeding.

Even though these increases are allowed, no increased overall
revenue will result nor will any increase profit (rate of return).
The PSC may accept as filed, reject altogether, or modify the
proposed new rates as outlined on the back of this Notice. To the
extent any rate change is authorized, it will become effective for
meter readings approximately 30 days after the Commission's
decision in this regard becomes final.

Sincerely,

Parkland Utilities, Inc.,




sCCOUNTANT'S COFPILATION REFCRT

llllll

oooooo

NAME: PARAAND UTILITIES. INC.

INCOME  STATEMENT

.—

RENEINIEESR

HIE I HE R

AR
| O . .._ .-_.._ .._: ..nv.s. --.y.n..f...: ..“_.f.._-. |

TR R

gl & (mp g A
REEIER

w Elriisl 3 @
T YeRE SRS RS
RS S
; """wmm m mm i A
e By
w m 33%: o §f = 3 m ”
i HIES A

glEl 141 BLILUE
R
| I | [ I S I |
| | | I |
(] o [ B | [ I I -
| I | | I |
| | | I I I |
I | | I R |
(B | L EV S
[ B | EE LA
[ N . SOy 5 T
fEf <t ELiLiE
1 [ |
BEEL  TEy i
[ B | (I I |
P Pea
(il pol TS el R
~ b rralg
m..m.. P m-....m.
L B
m M L % NN 3
e e
L ter
v ow w » W

Other Deductions:

F-3




et

RARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

pParkland Utilities, Inc., has applied to the Florida Public
Service Commission (PSC) for increased water service rates. The
increase proposed is based solely upon the fact that the City of
Parkland has refused to continue payment of Public Fire Protection
Charges (Fire %3Frlnt Charges) from this year forward. Because of
this refusal, e Utility has no alternative but to recover this
revenue short-fall from its general body of ratepayers. The
Utility's Application was filed with the Florida Public Service
commission on October 26, 1992. It is currently anticipated that
this matter will be heard by the Florida Public Service Commission
at its Agenda Conference on December 15, 1992. The Utility's
proposal is to increase water service rates across the board by
2.79% in order to recover the monies which the City refuses to pay
and the costs of preparing and filing this Application with the
PSC. on the reverse side of this Notice is a schedule of the
rates proposed to be implemented in this proceeding.

Even though these increases are allowed, no increased overall
revenue will result nor will any increase profit (rate of return) .
The PSC may accept as filed, reject altogether, or modify the
proposed new rates as outlined on the back of this Notice. To the
extent any rate change is authorized, it will become effective for
meter readings approximately 30 days after the Commission's
decision in this regard becomes final.

Sincarely,

Parkland Utilities, Inc.,



PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF APPROVED RATES

Water
Residential
Approved
Meter Size —Rates
5/8" x 3/4" $ 7.04
Full 3/4" 10.56
b B 17.58
11/2" 35.19
L 56.26
Gallonage Charge per 1,000
gallons
$ 2.09
General Service
Approved
Meter Size -Rates
5/8" x 3/4" $ 7.04
Full 3/4" 10.56 °
i 17.58
11/2" 35.19
2" 56.26
3a» 112.62
4" 175.97
6" 351.93
8" 563.09

E Gallonage charge per 1,000 gallons $ 2.09




‘f,“"‘"""" CONPILATION REPORT

PALLITY NANE: PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

YEAR OF REPORT |
| DECEMBER 31, 1990 |
| |
INCOME STATEMENT

I-ll. | Total |
Account Nems Pege Uater Sever other | Company |
sus|sesssssssssses|sssnnnnsnmn=cs l
Gross Revenus: " |
Resicential _ _ _ _ __ _ $ 78,198 |8 MnesS\wis _____- s N197,715 |
mi.‘----—---l - - e e o e em | = = - o= - - ! —————— |
Industrisl_ _ _ _ _ ___ B merw | =cen== [ |
Rultiple Family _ _ _ _ _| SRR s S sl ] L | meeem- |
Guranteed Revernes _ _ _| WEEEEE s en ]l emeeee| ceeze- |
Other: Fire Protection 300 | _ e - - 3,120 |
Total Gross Revernm _ _ _| H 81,318 |8 119,517 os 200,835 |
esss| sessesmsscsen I ............. ‘

Cperation Expanse (Must tie| -3 |
“to Peges W3 and 5-3) _ _| §-3 |3 140,572 |8 181,455 |8 _ _ _ ___ |Is 322,027 |
|
pepreciation Expanse_ _ _ _| -5 35,m 1 FG . . b PR |I 107,687 l|
Amortization Espense_ _ _ _ (21,480) “2,N9| ______ | (64,379 |
| I
Taxss Other Than Incose _ _| F-7 16,071 92| - 11 42,992 !‘
Incoms Taxes _ _ _ _ _ |l 'i
Total Operating Expense | - [$ 170,884 |3 07,683 0 ||s 408,307 |
et Cperating Incams (Loss) $ (89,566) | €117,906) 0 r (2!!'1’,1.‘?2”i
Other Income: | |
m"'wm--- '------ .-ﬂ-ﬁ-- —————— Is —————— l
_Wecserviestovene | | | | ce---- 11 ll
cnrcrel cewmwel cw-- ‘ l
Other Deductions: | |
Niscellansous Norutility | |
w------- " "‘a !.——--—- —————— l’ 1,158 l
Interest Expenss _ _ _ _ B e e} »—-=-= II ______ i
SO el S
RE S ] e ] mm - ——— II ...... I1
Net Income (Loss) $ (90,7208  (117,706) 0 s (2088300
_I EERAEEETL RS | =zs |

F-3

e C. 390 AR




S

PARKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

SEE ACCOUNTANTS! CONPILATION REPORT

| YEAR OF REPORT

| oecemser 31, 1991 |
|

INCOME STATEMENT

Ref. | Total |
Account Name Page Water Sevar Other Company |
oy P svescencrssnan|snconcncccncee|ennancacanonns |
Gross Revenus: |
Residential _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t 3 105,007 |3 7729 s ______ 4 282,136 |
n-nrcm________ 4,383 |. 60 | ______ 6,963 |
lm‘r‘.t-------— - e e . . Mmoo | eeeeee | s eeam-m- l
Multiple Family _ _ _ _ _ e e s e el reeees | ceceea [
Guarantesd Reverwes _ _ _ g ARG Hi o a i) R e |
Other: Nisc. Service _ _ 1,09 Ui bl Pl 1,896 |
Total Gross Revenus (el $ 11,225 |3 179,769 $ 290,995 |
- o T L i (e |
Operation Expense (Must tie| u-3 | |
I to Pages V-3 and $-3) _ | 5-3 |3 135,013 |s 09,606 3 _ _ ___ Is 344,617 |

|
I Oepreciation Expense_ _ _ _| #-S 48,938 8,87 | ______ | 133,785 |
| I
| Amortization Expense_ _ _ _ (32,117 Se | ______ | (86,283) |
| |
Tazes Other Than Income _ _| #-7 15,403 8,09 | ______ | 23,493 |
[ |
lm'm--“----- '.? - e e a e e - - e - - o e - l ------ l
EAL L L L LT T T Ssesssssssase | ------------- |
Total Operating Expense _ 3 167,237 |3 48,370 |s _ _ _ _ __ Is 415,607 |
A L L L L T T T tessmssvsesesw 1 -------------
Net Operating Income (Loss) $ (36,0110 s (68,6008 _ _ _ __ _ Is 124,812y
eSS sesseRRS LA L LT T I ------------- |
Other Income: | |
m{l{“l“---- ’------ ’-----.— —————— |‘ ------ I
S = e g e L S I A Iprpifale [
e e e A ] s I ...... }
Other Deductions: | |
Hiscellansous Nonutility e e e Is _____._ |
Expenses _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 12 FR i SRC R | 1,39 |
lm“‘ - e .- - e . - -—_ee-eem e ] eeesese- l —————— ]
- A - - bt B R R —n— I ------ I
- A W W W -—----- | oo ecee- I ------ I
- e s e e W bt R B —— I —————— [
| |
Net Income (Loss) b3 (56,708) |s (69,298) [l (125,006) |
ssEEassszns SEEEZEZTIEE ESsszzassan [ szzzmzss=ss |
I ]

F-3




	9.29 No. -1440
	9.29 No. -1441
	9.29 No. -1442
	9.29 No. -1443
	9.29 No. -1444
	9.29 No. -1445
	9.29 No. -1446
	9.29 No. -1447
	9.29 No. -1448
	9.29 No. -1449
	9.29 No. -1450
	9.29 No. -1451
	9.29 No. -1452
	9.29 No. -1453
	9.29 No. -1454
	9.29 No. -1455
	9.29 No. -1456
	9.29 No. -1457
	9.29 No. -1458
	9.29 No. -1459
	9.29 No. -1460
	9.29 No. -1461

